

Press release

Triton Knoll Offshore Wind Farm: Sale of transmission assets

- Assets include the offshore substation, onshore substation, subsea and onshore export cables
- The consortium of ETEPCO selected by Ofgem through competitive process

Essen, 5 December 2023

RWE has today confirmed that Triton Knoll Offshore Wind Limited has completed the sale of transmission assets to Triton Knoll OFTO Limited, owned by ETEPCO, a consortium of Equitix Limited and TEPCO Power Grid Incorporated.

UK based Equitix and Japan's TEPCO Power Grid were selected by UK regulator Ofgem through competitive tender in November 2021, to own and operate the Triton Knoll transmission infrastructure for 23 years.

The Triton Knoll Offshore Wind Farm is jointly owned by RWE (59%), J-POWER (25%) and Kansai Electric Power (16%). RWE operates the plant on behalf of partners.

Sven Utermöhlen, CEO RWE Offshore Wind: "We are pleased to conclude the transaction of the transmission assets at Triton Knoll Offshore Windfarm. Our teams have been working with Triton Knoll OFTO Limited to reach this conclusion and we look forward to further developing a positive working relationship in the years to come."

The divestment is mandatory under UK legislation and takes place in accordance with the Offshore Transmission Owner (OFTO) regime. The RWE-led partnership expects proceeds of 572.7million GBP from the sale.

Construction of Triton Knoll was completed in April 2021 and all turbines were fully commissioned in January 2022. The power output of Triton Knoll is 857 megawatts (MW), with 90 turbines standing at 164 meters tall, the project is generating sufficient electricity to meet the needs of around 935,000¹ homes each year. Triton Knoll is located 20 miles off the coast of Lincolnshire and 28 miles from the coast of north Norfolk.



Triton Knoll leaves a strong legacy for the future of wind energy in the region, with the specially constructed Triton Knoll Operations & Maintenance base being expanded to become the new 'Grimsby Hub' facility, supporting both existing and future RWE operated projects.

For further enquiries: Kelly Nye

Media Relations

RWE Renewables GmbH T+44 7795354552 E kelly.nye@rwe.com

¹It is estimated that the average annual generation expected at the site could be equivalent to the approximate domestic needs of an expected minimum of 935,000 average UK households. Energy predicted to be generated by the proposal is derived using wind speeds monitored in the local area and correlated with long term reference data. The energy capture predicted and hence derived homes equivalent figure may change as further data are gathered. Equivalent homes supplied is based on an annual electricity consumption per home of 3509 kWh. This figure is supported by recent domestic electricity consumption data available from The Digest of UK Energy Statistics and household figures from the UK National Statistics Authority

RWE

RWE is leading the way to a green energy world. With its investment and growth strategy Growing Green, RWE is contributing significantly to the success of the energy transition and the decarbonisation of the energy system. Around 20,000 employees work for the company in almost 30 countries worldwide. RWE is already one of the leading companies in the field of renewable energy. Between 2024 and 2030, RWE will invest 55 billion euros worldwide in offshore and onshore wind, solar energy, batteries, flexible generation, and hydrogen projects. By the end of the decade, the company's green portfolio will grow to more than 65 gigawatts of generation capacity, which will be perfectly complemented by global energy trading. RWE is decarbonising its business in line with the 1.5-degree reduction pathway and will phase out coal by 2030. RWE will be net-zero by 2040. Fully in line with the company's purpose - Our energy for a sustainable life.

UK General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

The personal data processed in connection with the press releases will be processed in compliance with the legal data protection requirements. If you are not interested in continuing to receive the press release, please inform us at communications@rwe.com. Your data will then be deleted and you will not receive any further press releases from us in this regard. If you have any questions about our data protection policy or the exercise of your rights under the GDPR, please contact ukdataprotectionrwe@rwe.com.